BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

RESOLUTION IN THE MATTER OF EXTENDING THE DEADLINE FOR HEARING) PROTESTS REGARDING REAL PROPERTY IN) RESOLUTION NO. LANCASTER COUNTY FROM JULY 25, 2019,) TO AUGUST 10, 2019)

WHEREAS, Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1502(1) provides that the county board of equalization shall meet for the purpose of reviewing and deciding written protests filed pursuant to Section 77-1502 beginning on or after June 1 and ending on or before July 25 of each year;

WHEREAS, Neb. Rev. Stat. § 77-1502(1) further provides that the county board in a county with a population of more than one hundred thousand inhabitants may adopt a resolution to extend the deadline for hearing protests regarding real property from July 25 to August 10 of each year;

WHEREAS, such resolution must be adopted before July 25 of each year and will affect the time for hearing protests for that year only;

WHEREAS, the Lancaster County Board of County Commissioners desires to extend the deadline for hearing protests in Lancaster County from July 25, 2019, to August 10, 2019, for those protests filed in 2019;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Board of County Commissioners of Lancaster County, Nebraska, that the deadline for hearing protests regarding real property in Lancaster County shall be extended from July 25, 2019, to August 10, 2019, for those protests filed in 2019;

AND BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that, pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat § 77-1502(6), the County Clerk's Office shall mail to any protester written notice of the County Board of Equalization's decision on or before August 18, 2019.

DATED this _____ day of _____, 2019, in the County-City Building, Lincoln,

Lancaster County, Nebraska.

BY THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA

APPROVED AS TO FORM this _____ day of _____, 2019.

Deputy County Attorney

for PATRICK CONDON Lancaster County Attorney